ment of gratuity, non-pay-
ment of compensation, il-
legal termination etc. are
presented by the aggrieved

workers during the
Shramik Warta and upon
intervention by the con-
cerned officers, the same
are resolved in a time-
bound manner. A total
amount of
Rs.2,89,05,026/- (Rupees
Two Crore Eighty-Nine
Lakh Five Thousand and
Twenty-Six) has already
been recovered as pending
wages, gratuity, compensa-
tion, retrenchment com-
pensation, bonus etc. from
employers and the same
has been disbursed to the
concerned beneficiaries
under rules. 

Moreover, in the cases of
illegal termination,